in one way or the other. This is so, for the simple reason that the College embodies 

all that is noble, grandeur, majestic and vibrant. Normally, with the passage of time 

any institution can taste stagnancy but this is not so with Peter's. Even after One 

Hundred and Seventy Five (175) years Peter's is a happening place. It has not lost 

its vibrancy, glory and values. All this is because of the current family of the staff 

and students within the four walls of  Peter's.

Respected Father,

Rev. Fr. Andrew Correia

At the very outset, let me congratulate you and the whole